

Ref: SWARRNIM/RO/CIRCULAR/2024/05

20.01.2024

CIRCULAR

This is to inform to all the Staff members of the Swarrnim Startup & Innovation University that University will going to organize the celebration of **Prabhu Shri Ram Idol "Pran Pratishthta Mahotsav**" on 22nd January, 2024, Monday at 12:00 p.m. at Central Plaza. All are requested to present on the same.

parel

Registrar

Copy to;

- 1. The Vice President, Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
- 2. The Provost, Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
- 3. Chief Administrative Officer/Academic Director/Dean/ Principals/Functional Head/HODs, Swarnim Startup & Innovation University
- 4. Guard File